

## **ASIAN SHOOTING CONFEDERATION**

HEAD Q UARTERS

P.O. Box 195, Hawally, 32002, Kuwait. Tel.: +965 24670062 / 24674747 Ext.: 225, 226, 227 Fax: +965 24676303 email: asc@asia-shooting.org

Circular No. 397 Date: 04<sup>th</sup> July 2023

## ALL ASC MEMBER FEDERATIONS/ASSOCIATIONS

## JURY & REFEREE NOMINATIONS FOR ASIAN SHOTGUN CHAMPIONSHIP 2024 - KUWAIT

Dear Friends,

The Asian Shooting Confederation (ASC) has the pleasure to inform you that the Asian Shotgun Championship 2024 will be organized from 12<sup>th</sup> Jan 2024 to 22<sup>nd</sup> Jan 2024 at Sheikh Sabah AlAhmad Olympic Shooting Complex in Kuwait.

In this concern, the ASC wishes to invite its member federations to nominate Judges and Referees with valid ISSF Judges/Referee Licenses to officiate for the above-mentioned Asian Shotgun Championship.

You are kindly requested to fill out the attached Application Form and submit it to ASC Headquarters on or before **20**<sup>th</sup> **July 2023** along with a copy of your valid ISSF Judges/Referee License (both sides).

Thank you and Best Regards,

Eng. Duaij AlOtaibi Secretary General

**Asian Shooting Confederation**